representing 20.10% of the Share Capital and Voting Capital of the Company. 

1.3. The Purchase Price for the Sale Shares shall be at the rate of Rs. 11.00 (Rupees Eleven only) per share. 

The total Purchase Consideration, as agreed, shall be Rs. 1,32,47,300 (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Two 

Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred only) (Hereinafter referred to as “Purchase 

Consideration”).  

1.4. An earnest money deposit of Rs. 10,00,000  (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) (Hereinafter referred to as 

(“Earnest Money Deposit”) will be paid for the Sale of Shares at the time of execution of this Share

[...]

should be taxable as “long-term capital gains” (“LTCG”). 

9.6. Tendering of Shares in the Offer through a Recognized Stock Exchange in India: 

(i) As per the current provisions of the IT Act, under Section 112A of the IT Act, LTCG arising from 

transfer of Equity Shares exceeding ₹1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand only)will be 

taxed at a rate of 12.50% provided the same has been subjected to STT, upon acquisition and sale. 

(ii) LTCG that arise on shares purchased prior to February 01, 2018 shall be grandfathered for the notional 

gains earned on such shares till January 31, 2018 as per Section 55 of IT Act.

[...]

Further, if the full value of consideration on transfer is less than the fair market value, then such full 

value of consideration or the actual cost, whichever is higher, will be deemed to be the cost of 

acquisition. 

(iii) LTCG, as computed u/s. 112A, will not be liable to tax to the extent not exceeding ₹1,25,000 (Rupees 

One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand only). 

Further, no deduction under Chapter VI-A would be allowed in computing STCG subject to tax under 

Section 111A of the IT Act. 

(iv) Where provisions of section 112A of the IT Act are not applicable (for example where STT was not 

paid at the time of acquisition of the Equity Shares):